FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	05-31-2002	T	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE	
		* *		Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	102107548	▼	V	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please			copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EC&C TECHNOLOGIES, a Partnership		me and address of re	ceiving party(ies):		
5-28-02		Name: EC&C TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California			
		Corporation Internal Address: 4234 Checy Chase Drive			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	s 🛭 No La C	La Canada-Flintridge, CA 91011			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	Stre	Street Address: 4234 Chevy Chase Drive			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name				
☐ Other	City	City: La Canada-Flintridge State: CA ZIP: 91011			
Execution Date: May 14, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the exe	ecution date of the ap	oplication is:	B	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	_	<u> </u>	
10/023,040			FINANCE		
Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponds	ence	☐ Yes ⊠ No	SECTION	5 5 5 080 8	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Tota	al number of applicati	ions and patents invol	ved: 1	
Name: Joseph E. Mueth, Esq.	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: 225 South Lake Avenue, 8th Floor Pasadena, California 91101		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
		Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit accou	nt	
Street Address: 225 South Lake Avenue, 8th Floo	or 8. Dep	osit account number	•		
05/30/2002 DBYRNE 00000168 10023040	13-4	13-4892			
01 FC:581 40.00 0P CA ZIF			page if paying by deposit a	ccount)	
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregother of the original document. 	going information is t	rue and correct and a	any attached copy is a	true copy	
JOSEPH E. MUETH	141	Illudex	MAY 15, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	_	ature hments, and document:	Date 2		
Mail documents to	he recorded with required cov	er sheet information to:			

Docket No.: 279-101C

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, EC&C Technologies, a partnership, is record owner of United States Patent Application No. 10/023,040 filed October 22, 2001.

Whereas, effective January 1, 2001, EC&C Technologies, a partnership, was succeeded by EC&C Technologies, Inc., a California Corporation.

Whereas EC&C Technologies, Inc. acquired all of the assets of EC&C Technologies, a partnership, including all patents, patent applications, all rights to enforce the patents and to recover for all occurrences of patent infringement.

Therefore, it is agreed that EC&C Technologies, a partnership, transfers and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 10/023,040, including the right to enforce the patent against present, past and future infringement and recover for all occurrences of patent infringement.

Agreed to this / / day of May 2002.

Dated: 5-14-02

EC&C Technologies, a partnership

By:

Hu Sufw, Spencett Herbert W. Spencer III

Dated: 5-14-07

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

EC&C Technologies, Inc., a corporation

Bv:

Herbert W. Spencer III

PATENT REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0767